

**SC No 04 ( 11 ) 2018**

**Order no 05**

**Dated: 21.05.2019**

Today is fixed for appearance. P.O is on leave on duty.

Due to resolution took by the Local Bar Association no steps has been taken by the all acced person.

None appeared including Ld. pp In- charge and Ld. defence counsel. No Judicial work took place to day.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix-08. 07. 2019 For appearance.

D/C by my

ADJ 2Nd Court

Kakdwip

Addl. Session Judge 2Nd Court

Kakdwip