

CIS-95/2018
SC-04(11)2018
(CNR No. WBSP15-0000796-2018)
(J.O. Code- WB00859)

Order No. 28
Dated: 25.06.2024

Today has been fixed for ER of W/A against the accused person namely, Sk. Rejjak @ Sk. Rejjak Ahmed.

One accused person namely, Anup Paik is present by filing hazira.

The other three accused persons who are on C/B are absent by filing petition.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and the Ld. Defence Counsel are found present.

A report has been sent by Debdulal Biswas, SI of Police attached to Gangasagar Coastal P.S. Let the same be kept with the record.

From the said report, it appears that the accused person namely Sk. Rejjak @ Sk. Rejjak Ahmed has died on 02.11.2023. Photocopy of his death certificate has been forwarded along with the said report.

In such circumstances, the case should be filed against the accused person namely Sk. Rejjak @ Sk. Rejjak Ahmed.

Accordingly, the case is filed forever against the accused person namely Sk. Rejjak @ Sk. Rejjak Ahmed

BC-I is directed to make necessary entry in the case record as well as the register.

Fix 27.08.2024 for appearance of the accused persons facing trial and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J., 2nd Court Kakdwip
South 24-Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J., 2nd Court Kakdwip
South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-
A.D.J., 2nd Court Kakdwip
South 24-Parganas.

Memo No.

Dated:-

Copy of this order along with requisite of warrant be sent to O/C Raidighi
P.S. for information and necessary action.

Sd/-
A.D.J., 2nd Court Kakdwip
South 24-Parganas.

Memo No.

Dated:-

Copy of this order along with requisite of warrant be sent to I/C Kakdwip
P.S. for information and necessary action.

A.D.J., 2nd Court Kakdwip
South 24-Parganas.

