

**C.I.S. 95/2018 ;
SC 04(11)2018
CNR No 15000796-2018
J.O Code – WB00859**

Order No.29

Dated- 27.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Three accused persons on C.B are absent by petition praying for adjournment today on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge and Ld. defense counsel are found present.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 16.11.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**