

**SC 04(11)2018 (95 of 2018)**  
**CNR No 15000796-2018**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No.30**

**Dated- 16.11.2024  
18.11.2024**

16.11.2024 was fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Yesterday being declared holiday record is put up today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 12.02.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**